[The County may be sued in actions sounding in tort only for those occurrences for which 13 

its officers, agents, and employees may be liable, by actions filed in the courts of the State of 14 

Maryland, or in the United States District Court for the District of Maryland, with a maximum 15 

liability of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per individual, per occurrence, to 16 

the extent of its insurance coverage, whichever may be greater.  The County shall carry liability 17 

insurance to protect itself, its officers, agents, and employees.  Nothing herein shall preclude the 18